IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

CA No. 844198 F

District Court Kegalle No. 23262/T

1.

1.A.

1.B.

1.C.

2.A

1.A.

1.B.

1.C.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Jayaratne
Puwakgahadeniya, Medagama, Algama.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Abeyratne
Horagasmankada, Danowita

Plaintiff
Vs.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Agosingh
Thalgahadeniya, Algama (deceased)

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Jayawardena,
Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Premachanda,
Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Leelaratna,

all of

Puwakgahadeniya, Algama.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Podisingho
Thalgahadeniya, Algama (deceased)

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Leelarathne
Thalgahadeniya,Algama

Defendants
Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Jayawardena,
Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Premachanda,

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Leelaratna,



2.A

1.B

1.B.

1.A

2.A

1.A.

1.B.

all of
Puwakgahadeniya, Algama.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Podisingho
Thalgahadeniya, Algama (deceased)

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Leelarathne
Thalgahadeniya,Algama

Defendant Appellants
Vs.

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Jayaratne
Puwakgahadeniya, Medagama, Algama.

Rajapaksa mudiyanselage Abeyratne
Horagasmankada, Danowita.

1°* And 2™ Plaintiff Respondents

Rajapksa Mudiyanselage Premachandra
Thalgahadeniya, Algama.

Defendant Respondents
And Now between

Rajapaksa Mudiyanselage Leelarathne of
Thalgahadeniya, Algama.

2.A Defendant Appellant Petitioner

Vs.

Damayanthee Rajapaksha
"Jayabima",Puwakgahadeniya,Algama

PunyaKanthi Rajapaksha of Thabugala,
Danowita.



2.A.

2.B.

Tamara Priyanthi Rajapaksha
Gurugedara, Kirikiththamulla, Yakkala.

Geetha Swarnakanthee
Gurugedara, Kirikiththamulla,
Yakkala
Substituted Plaintiff Respondents
And

Rajapksa Mudiyanselage Premachandra
Thalgahadeniya, Algama.

|.B Defendant Respondent



CA844/98(F) DC{Kegalle)23262/P

Before : K.T. Chitrasiri, J

Counsel : Mihiri Abeyrathne for the
2a Defendant-Appellant.

C. Jayasekara for the

Respondent.
Argued &
Decided on : 22.05.2013
K.T. Chitrasiri, J
% Counsel appearing for the 2a defendant appellant moves to

withdraw this appeal. Counsel for the respondent has no

objection to this application. Application for withdrawal is
allowed. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed without costs.

Appeal is dismissed.

Judge of the Court of Appeal

Na/-




